SEARS
OWNERS
MANUAL
MODEL NO.
646.106990
CAUTION:
Read Rules for
Safe Operation

2
MODEL 646.106990
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Now that you have purchased your Buffer/Polisher, should a need ever exist for repair parts or service, simply contact
any Sears Service Genter and most Sears Roebuck and Co. stores. Be sure to produce all pertinent facts when you
call or visit. The model number of your Buffer/Polisher will be found on top of the handle.
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER • MODEL NUMBER • PART DESCRIPTION • NAME OF ITEM
All parts listed may be ordered from any Sears Service Center and most Sears stores. If the parts are not stocked locally,
your order will be electronically fransmitted to a Sears Repair Parts Distribution Genter for handling.
ACCESSORIES
WAXMASTER<!>
Cleaner/Glaze
B-oz.
9-10996
~.
t "-... ,
Bonnets (21pkg.)
11-oz. material
9-10603
SIMONIZ is a reg. U.S. trademark
of First Brands Corporation
WAXMASTER<!>
Wax-9 oz.
By SIMONIZ<!>
9-10998
8
~13
PARTS LIST
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PHT 405 Housing Top 1
2 CSA 400 Cord strain relief assy. 1
3 PRC 405 Cord Hold Down Bar 1
5 SWH 400 Switch 1
6 PHB 405 Housing ~ttom J 1
7 JMA 120 Motor Assy. 1
7A TBA 400 Motor Thru Bolts (2)
Washers, Lock Washers 2
7B MEB 400 End Bell Assy. 1
7C BAU 001 Motor Brush Set (Brushes, Clips,
Springs) 1
70 ARM 400 Armature 1
7E MYA 400 Magnet, Yoke Assy. 1
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
7F MAA 400 Rectifier Assy. 1
7G FMP 400 Motor Plate Assy. 1
7H BRG 001 Motor Bearing 1
8 eWT 400 Counterweight 1
9 PHG 405 Guard 1
10 SCA 003 Screw Assy. (with Washer,
Lock Washer) 3
11 PHA 400 Pad Holder Assy. 1
12 4018 Pad 1
12A PHA 4018 Pad/Padholder assy.
(Pre-assembled) 1
13 LHB 400 Left-Handed Threaded Bolt 5116n 1
14 SCA 400 Housing Assy. Screws
(Self-Threading) 8
114A1104 Owners Manual 1WAXMASTEA is a reg. U.S.
trademark
of Waxing Corporation of America